TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Specialized Bicycle Imports, Inc.		10/24/1983	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Specialized Bicycle Components, Inc.	
Street Address:	15130 Concord Circle	
City:	Morgan Hill	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	95037	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: CALIFORNIA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1269133	TRI-CROSS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)833-2001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (650) 833-2170

Email: tmfilings@graycary.com

Correspondent Name: Allyn Taylor, Esq.
Address Line 1: 2000 University Avenue

Address Line 4: East Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303-2248

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1191137-900188 AT/PAM

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Allyn Taylor, Esq.

Total Attachments: 1

source=special-name#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0382

OP \$40.00 126

MADE DAY, TO: AVERTABLE OF THE COMMUNICATION,

830392

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

FILED

In the area of the Secretary of Section

of the Secretary of Collectors

ΟĖ

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OCT 24 1983

MARCH FORG EL Secretary distants

Deputy

MICHAEL SINYARD and MARILYN GRUHN certify that:

- 1. They are the president and the secretary, respectively, of SPECIALIZED BICYCLE IMPORTS, INC., a California corporation.
- 2. Article I of the Articles of Incorporation of this corporation is amended to read as follows:

"The name of this corporation is SPECIALTRED BICYCLE COMPONENTS, INC."

- 3. The Coregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the board of directors.
- 4. The foregoing amendment of Articles of Incorporation has been duly approved by the required vote of shareholders in accordance with Section 902 of the Corporations Code. The total number of outstanding shares of the corporation is 167,000. The number of shares voting in favor of the amendment equaled or exceeded the vote required. The percentage vote required was more than 50%.

we further declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the matters set forth in this certificate are true and correct of our own knowledge.

Dated: <u>C (Mc/Wy 23 8 5 ,</u> 1983.

MICHAEL SINYARD, President

MARILYN GHUHN, GACTOTOLY

02/25/2004 WED 15 TIRADEMARK 5164] Ø 002 REEL: 002800 FRAME: 0383

RECORDED: 02/26/2004